                                                                 Thursday, October 28, 2010   9:00 A.M.
   NOTE:  Change in Start Time THIS MONTH ONLY.
RECAP/DRAFT MINUTES
Regular Board Meeting
Board of Directors
One Gateway Plaza
3rd Floor Board Room
 Called to Order at 9:08 A.M.

A. executing nine eight Metro Freeway Service Patrol (FSP)
contracts in an amount not to exceed $11,278,330
$10,073,725; and execute contract No. FSP11-40 with
Lara’s Tow for FSP Beat 40 in the amount of $1,204,606
pending resolution of the outstanding matter.  If, as a
result of the legal matter, Lara’s Tow is no longer eligible
for this contract, execute contract No. FSP11-40 with
Reliable Delivery Service, Inc., the eligible bidder, in the
amount of $1,260,165. (Continued next page)
- 8 -
(Item 14 – Continued from previous page)
Beat
Contract Contractor Amount Contract Period
4 FSP11-4 L.A. Car Carrier $  1,881,245 04/01/11 - 02/28/14
8 FSP11-8 Freeway Towing, Inc. $  1,284,488 03/01/11 - 01/31/14
12 FSP11-12 Bob & Dave's Towing, Inc. $     972,369 04/01/11 - 03/31/13
14 FSP11-14 Kenny's Auto Service $     960,741 02/01/11 - 12/31/12
16 FSP11-16 Frank Scotto Towing $  1,155,694 02/01/11 - 12/31/12
20 FSP11-20 Bob & Dave's Towing, Inc. $     972,369 03/01/11 - 02/28/13
24 FSP11-24 T.G. Tow, Inc. $  1,398,815 03/01/11 - 12/31/13
40 FSP11-40 Lara's Tow Service, Inc. $  1,204,606 04/01/11 - 03/31/13
41 FSP11-41 Encino Towing, LLC $  1,448,004 02/01/11 - 12/31/13
  Total $11,278,331
B. negotiating and executing contract modifications for a total amount
not-to-exceed $3.423 million; and
C. restructuring current FSP operations to create a regional